
 

 
2019 MJHL PRESEASON SCHEDULE 

September 2-15, 2019 
 
 

Date  Time Visiting Team Home Team 

Mon 02-Sep 7:30pm Swan Valley Stampeders Dauphin Kings 

Mon 02-Sep 7:30pm OCN Blizzard Waywayseecappo Wolverines 

Mon 02-Sep 7:30pm Selkirk Steelers Steinbach Pistons 

     
Tue 03-Sep 7:00pm Flin Flon Bombers (SJHL) OCN Blizzard 

Tue 03-Sep 7:30pm Dauphin Kings Swan Valley Stampeders 

Tue 03-Sep 7:30pm Virden Oil Capitals Portage Terriers 

     
Wed 04-Sep 7:30pm Neepawa Natives Waywayseecappo Wolverines 

Wed 04-Sep 7:30pm Virden Oil Capitals Winkler Flyers 

Wed 04-Sep 7:30pm Swan Valley Stampeders Flin Flon Bombers (SJHL) 

     
Thu 05-Sep 7:30pm Selkirk Steelers Winnipeg Blues 

Thu 05-Sep 7:30pm Flin Flon Bombers (SJHL) Swan Valley Stampeders 

Thu 05-Sep 7:30pm Melville Millionaires (SJHL) Dauphin Kings 

Thu 05-Sep 7:30pm CT Waywayseecappo Wolverines Yorkton Terriers (SJHL) 

     
Fri 06-Sep 7:30pm Thief River Falls Norskies (SIJHL) Winkler Flyers 

Fri 06-Sep 7:30pm Selkirk Steelers Steinbach Pistons 

     
Sat 07-Sep 7:00pm Dauphin Kings Neepawa Natives 

Sat 07-Sep 7:30pm Virden Oil Capitals Waywayseecappo Wolverines 

Sat 07-Sep 7:30pm Winkler Flyers Thief River Falls Norskies (SIJHL) 

Sat 07-Sep 7:30pm Steinbach Pistons Selkirk Steelers 

Sat 07-Sep 7:30pm OCN Blizzard Flin Flon Bombers (SJHL) 

     
Sun 08-Sep 6:30pm Neepawa Natives Portage Terriers 

Sun 08-Sep 7:00pm Waywayseecappo Wolverines OCN Blizzard 

  



 

 
2019 MJHL PRESEASON SCHEDULE 

September 2-15, 2019 
 
 

Date  Time Visiting Team Home Team 

Mon 09-Sep 7:30pm CT Dauphin Kings Melville Millionaires (SJHL) 

     
Tue 10-Sep 7:00pm Waywayseecappo Wolverines Neepawa Natives 

Tue 10-Sep 7:30pm Portage Terriers Virden Oil Capitals 

Tue 10-Sep 7:30pm Winnipeg Blues Steinbach Pistons 

     
Wed 11-Sep 7:00pm Swan Valley Stampeders OCN Blizzard 

Wed 11-Sep 7:30pm Winkler Flyers Virden Oil Capitals 
 

    

Thu 12-Sep 7:30pm Winnipeg Blues Selkirk Steelers 

 
 

   
Fri 13-Sep 7:30pm Neepawa Natives Dauphin Kings 

Fri 13-Sep 7:30pm OCN Blizzard Swan Valley Stampeders 

Fri 13-Sep 7:30pm Steinbach Pistons Winkler Flyers 

     
Sat 14-Sep 2:00pm Selkirk Steelers Winnipeg Blues 

Sat 14-Sep 7:00pm Portage Terriers Neepawa Natives 

Sat 14-Sep 7:30pm Winkler Flyers Steinbach Pistons 

Sat 14-Sep 7:30pm Waywayseecappo Wolverines Virden Oil Capitals 

     
Sun 15-Sep 7:30pm Winnipeg Blues Selkirk Steelers 

 


